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H. 12 COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOAMS OUTSTANDING EC INDUSTRY 

Commercial and Industrial loans decreased a net of $260 million at weekly 
reporting member banks during the week ended January 19• 

The principal net decreases were $101 million in loans to transportation, 
communication, and other public utilities, $36 million to "other" -wholesale trade, 
$32 million to manufacturers of transportation equipment, $28 million in Bankers* 
acceptances, $26 million to manufacturers of machinery, and $49 million to unclassi-
fied "borrowers. 

The larger offsetting net increases were $28 million in loans to manufacturers 
of chemicals and rubber products, and $24 million to the construction industry. 

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; 
cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown 
in the last two columns. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers * acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

Change from week ended Cumulative change 
Outstanding 
Jan. 19,, 
1966E/ 

J an. 12, 
19662/ 

Jan. 20, 
19652/ 

6-30-65 
to . 

1-19-662/ 

7-1-64 
to 

1-20-65 
(In millions of dollars) 

896 
2,844 
1,136 
1,447 
1,570 

+ 8 
- 26 
- 32 
- 10 
- 24 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

250 
620 
168 
482 
431 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

95 
103 
70 

162 
132 

- 10 
+ 92 
+ 122 
- 47 
- 32 

2,353 
1,485 
1,577 
1,801 
1,145 

- 1 
- 25 
+ 1 3 
+ 28 
+ 4 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

438 
239 
568 
352 
267 

+ 

+ 
+ 
+ 

723 
209 
346 
98 
50 

+ 593 
- 347 
- 34 
+ 318 
- 76 

3,740 - 3 + 533 + 390 + 525 

1,477 
2,633 
2,931 

- 2 
- 36 
+ 2 

+ 
+ 
+ 

5 
437 
338 

+ 
+ 

438 
100 
243 

+ 569 
+ 72 
+ 71 

5,965 
2,556 

-101 
+ 24 

+1 
+ 
,374 
311 

+ 
+ 

796 
35 

+ 492 
+ ill 

633 - 28 - 283 - 249 '+ .9 

6,414 - 2 + 916 + 456 + 438 

42,603 
7,836 

-211 
2-42 

+7,446 
+1.118 

+3,293 
+ 299 

+2,866 
+ 224 

50,439 -260 +8,564 +3,592 +3,090 

g7 Preliminary. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF 'WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER "BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JANUARY 19, 1966 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts P/ Boston 

New IPhila-
York Idelphia 

Cleve-
I land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
Minne- Kansas 
apolis I City- Dallas San Fran-

cisco P/ 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of "business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 

(In millions of dollars) 

896 
2,844 
1,136 
1,447 
1,570 

20 
135 
48 
65 
4i 

460 
1,298 

568 
514 
665 

21 
109 
17 
83 
45 

150 
219 
161 
201 
97 

7 
23 
17 
26 
31 

15 
48 
31 
45 
58 

136 
668 
168 
302 
206 

10 
33 
6 
13 
34 

5 
33 
2 

19 
31 

8 
11 
5 
31 
27 

26 
27 
10 
39 
46 

C
V
J
H
H
O
J 

2,353 
1,1(85 
1,577 
1 ,801 
1,145 

64 
170 
4 
45 
70 

930 
742 
684 

1,248 
490 

60 
82 
34 
49 
56 

99 
43 
173 
120 
87 

44 
100 
3 
32 
30 

107 
108 
19 
35 
29 

404 
112 
309 
150 
182 

95 
35 
15 
20 
38 

54 
9 
27 
3 
28 

75 
5 
27 
8 
17 

50 
22 
87 
26 
24 

371 
57 
195 
65 
94 

3,740 26 2,229 31 127 2 46 565 29 5 142 405 133 

1,477 
2,633 
2,931 

79 
200 
183 

609 
905 
809 

46 
103 
159 

33 
191 
191 

83 
102 
123 

48 
189 
219 

142 
311 
312 

99 
71 
113 

49 
27 
80 

50 
87 
171 

92 
149 
158 

l4y 
298 
413 

5,965 
2,556 

154 
68 

3,473 
655 

199 
113 

343 
196 

155 
150 

180 
225 

591 
139 

104 
125 

45 
35 

102 
109 

108 
395 

511 
346 

633 l4 236 32 35 21 4 50 - - - 1 - - 19 221 

6,4i4 312 2,232 264 390 193 367 672 183 135 152 550 964 

42,603 
7,836 

1,698 
48i 

18,747 
316 

1,503 
138 

2,856 
395 

1,142 
343 

1,773 
72 

5,419 
1,193 

1,023 
119 

588 
168 

1,027 
409 

2,233 4,594 
4,202 

50,439 2,179 19,063 1,64l 3,251 1,485 1,845 6,612 1,142 756 1,436 2,233 8,796 

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank 
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