FEDERAL RESERVE

statistical release

For immediate release January 26, 1966

## COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

H. 12

\*

>

 $\cdot \downarrow$ 

4

7

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of \$260 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended January 19.

The principal net decreases were \$101 million in loans to transportation, communication, and other public utilities, \$36 million to "other" wholesale trade, \$32 million to manufacturers of transportation equipment, \$28 million in Bankers' acceptances, \$26 million to manufacturers of machinery, and \$49 million to unclassified borrowers.

The larger offsetting net increases were \$28 million in loans to manufacturers of chemicals and rubber products, and \$24 million to the construction industry.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

in the last two columns.		Change from	week ended	Cumulative change		
<i>,</i>	Outstanding			6-30-65	7-1-64	
	Jan. 19,	Jan. 12,	Jan. 20,	to ,	to	
Business of Borrower	19661	1966 <sup>P</sup> /	1965P/	1-19-66 <sup>p</sup> /	1-20-65	
DUSTICES OF DOLLOWOL		(In million	3)			
Durable goods manufacturing:		•		-		
Primary metals		•			10	
Machinery	896	+ 8	+ 250	+ 95	- 10	
Transportation equipment	2,844	- 26	+ 620	+ 103	+ 92	
Other fabricated metal products	1,136	- 32	+ 168	+ 70	+ 122	
Other durable goods	1,447	- 10	+ 482	+ 162	- 47	
	1,570	- 24	+ 431	+ 132	- 32	
Nondurable goods manufacturing:						
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,353	- 1	+ 438	+ 723	+ 593	
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,485	- 25	+ 239	- 209	- 347	
Petroleum refining	1,577	+ 13	+ 568	+ 346	- 34	
Chemicals and rubber	1,801	+ 28	+ 352	+ 98	+ 318	
Other nondurable goods	1,145	+ 4	+ 267	+ 50	- 76	
Other Houddraphe Boom	1,11,1	• •	,		•	
Mining, including crude petroleum						
and natural gas	3,740	- 3	+ 533	+ 390	+ 525	
and natural gas	59110					
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,477	- 2	+ 5	+ 438	+ 569	
Other wholesale	2,633	- 36	+ 437	+ 100	+ 72	
Retail	2,931	+ 2	+ 338	- 243	+ 71	
NECALL	-,,,,,	_		-		
Transportation, communication, and					lion	
other public utilities	5,965	-101	+1,374	+ 796	+ 492	
Construction	2,556	+ 24	+ 311	+ 35	+ 111	
All other:				- 1 -	, ,	
Bankers' acceptances	633	- 28	- 283	- 249	´+ _9	
All other types of business,		_		1.50	100	
mainly services	6,414	- 2	<u>+ 916</u>	<u>+ 456</u>	+ 438	
	10 600	-211	+7,446	+3,293	+2,866	
Total classified loans	42,603				+ 224	
Total unclassified loans	7,836	- 49	<u>+1,118</u>	<u>+ 299</u>	<u>r 664</u>	
	• • • • • • • • • • •			- 1 <b>1</b>		
Total commercial and industrial	50,439	-260	+8,564	+3,592	+3,090	
loans	JU <b>34</b> 37	200	10,004			

p/ Preliminary.

H.12(a)

## COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JANUARY 19, 1966

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts <u>P</u> /	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco P/
Durable goods manufacturing:	(In millions of dollars)												
Primary metals Machinery Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products Other durable goods	896 2,844 1,136 1,447 1,570	20 135 48 65 41	460 1,298 568 514 665	21 109 17 83 45	150 219 161 201 97	7 23 17 26 31	15 48 31 45 58	136 668 168 302 206	10 33 6 13 34	5 33 2 19 31	8 11 5 31 27	26 27 10 39 46	38 240 103 109 289
Nondurable goods manufacturing: Food, liquor, & tobacco Textiles, apparel, & leather Petroleum refining Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	2,353 1,485 1,577 1,801 1,145	64 170 4 45 70	930 742 684 1,248 490	60 82 34 49 56	99 43 173 120 87	44 100 32 30	107 108 19 35 29	404 112 309 150 182	95 35 15 20 38	54 9 27 3 28	75 5 27 8 17	50 22 87 26 24	371 57 195 65 94
Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	3,740	26	2 <b>,</b> 229	31	127	2	46	565	29	5	142	405	133
Trade: Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	1,477 2,633 2,931	79 200 183	609 905 809	46 103 159	33 191 191	83 102 123	48 189 219	142 311 312	99 71 113	49 27 80	50 87 171	92 149 158	147 298 413
Transportation, communication, & other public utilities Construction All other: Bankers' acceptances	5,965 2,556 633	154 68 14	3,473 655	199 113	343 196	155 150	180 225	591 139	104 125	45 35	102 109	108 395	511 346
All other types of business, mainly services	6,414	14 312	236 2,232	32 264	35 390	21 193	4 367	50 672	183	1 135	 152	19	221
Total classified loans Total unclassified loans	42,603 7,836	1,698 481	18,747 316	1,503 138	2,856 395	1,142 343	1,773 72	5,419 1,193	1,023 119	588 168	1,027 409	<u>550</u> 2,233	964 4,594 4,202
Total commercial and industrial loans	50 <b>,</b> 439	2,179	19,063	1,641	3,251	1 <b>,</b> 485	1,845	6,612	1,142	756	1,436	2,233	8,796

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis